

**12 MACT 172/25**  
**RAHIL BAGAM Vs. Farman Husen**

23.05.2025

**Fresh claim petition under section 166 of M.V. Act received.**  
**It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners with P-5.

Heard. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioners that certified copy of charge-sheet shall be filed on the next date.

It is submitted by counsel for petitioners that concerned MACT shall be approached to seek status of DAR and in case the same is not filed as yet, an affidavit shall also be filed qua non filing of DAR and that as and when DAR would be filed, petitioner shall take steps for withdrawal / transfer of DAR. It is requested that in the meantime, notice may issued to the respondents.

On request, notice be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC, returnable for **03.11.2025**. Steps be taken within a week.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/23.05.2025**