

14 MACT 172/25
RAHIL BAGAM Vs. Farman Husen

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Summons to R3 has come back served. Despite service, none has appeared on behalf of R3.

Summons to R1 has been received back unserved. Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time for getting the service back. Accordingly, fresh process be issued on PF through SSP concerned returnable on **02.03.2026**.

On request, process be given dasti.

Further, petitioner is directed to comply with order dt. 23.05.2025 by next date of hearing.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
03.11.2025