

15 MACT 172/25
RAHIL BAGAM Vs. Farman Husen

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Yogesh Vidya, Ld. Counsel for R1.
Sh. Mohd. Suhail, Ld. Counsel for R2.
Ms. Nistha Verma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3 and R4.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1. Taken on record.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of R2. Taken on record.

Copy of petition is supplied to the respondents.

Put up for filing of WS/framing of issues/exploring talks of settlement, if any/further proceedings on 05.05.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.03.2026