

**23 MACT 172/25**  
**RAHIL BAGAM Vs. Farman Husen**

**05.05.2026**

**One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.**

**Present:** Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
Sh. Manjeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 through VC.  
Md. Suhail, Ld. Counsel for R2.  
Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3/Insurer.

WS filed on behalf of R2 & R3. WS of R1 is not filed till date.

Put up for filing of WS on behalf of R1 by way of last opportunity/framing of issues on **21.08.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**05.05.2026**